PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CMS Technology Inc.	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOCMS Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	281 Moshi-Ri, Jicksan-Eup	
City:	Cheonan-Si, Chungcheongnam-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12112418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)554-1956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-702-7102

Email: hpark@parkpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Hyun Jong Park
Address Line 1: 265 Bic Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 106

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0158-P0003A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Hyun Jong Park

Total Attachments: 9

source=Original Corporation Register(Korean)#page1.tif source=Original Corporation Register(Korean)#page2.tif source=Original Corporation Register(Korean)#page3.tif source=Corporation Register(English)#page1.tif source=Corporation Register(English)#page2.tif

501086743

OP \$40.00 121

source=Corporation Register(English)#page3.tif source=Corporation Register(English)#page4.tif source=Corporation Register(English)#page5.tif source=Verification of Translation#page1.tif

등기사항전부증명서(말소사항포함)[제출용] 009454 表導對逐 164811-0026753 범경 씨엠에스 테크놀로자 주사회사 2009.04.17 변경 나노세에에스 주식회사 2009.04.28 등기 충청남도 원야시 최산을 모시려 원안제4자박산업단지 8-5블럭 2008.06.23 행정 총칭나도 취하시 사용구 괴상용 도시리 취안제4기박산업단지 8-5블릭 구역반경 2008.06.27 등기 2009.05.11 변정 충청남도 원안시 서북구 직산을 모시려 281 2009.05.13 동기 공고방법 - 서울시내에서 발행하는 일간 서울신문에 계계한다 1주의 금액 - 큐 500 원 발행할 주식의 총수 10,000,000 주 발행주식의 총수와 변경면월일 자본의 총액 등 기연월일 그 종류 및 각각의 수 방행주식의 총수 2,118,000 至 보통주식 급 1,059,000,000 皂 - 2、118.000 至

1. 전자재료 제조업 2. 전자재료 도,소매업 3. 무역업 4. 각호 부대사업 일체 5. 기타 제조업 6. 신제생대체에너지 관련사업 <2068.09.30 추가 2008.09.30 동기> 7. 광 광학 관련사업 <2008.09.30 추가 2008.09.30 동기>

	풂쬆뗏	44. St V	181			
이사 길이의 55/815~1*****						
2006 년 04 월 17 일 중임	2006 된	()4 월	19 일	풍기		
사내이사 김사석 550315~1****					그래 집 하는 그는 그 그래 그는 그 아이를 하고 그는 이번	
2009 년 04 월 17 일 중임	2009 년	()4 월	28 일	등기		
이사 교회자원 580712~1*****						******
2006 년 04 월 17 일 중위	2006 년	04 월	19 일	<i>돗</i> 기		
사내이가 31계인 580712-1*****						1
2009 년 04 월 17 일 중임	2009 년	04 %	28 2	풍기		
대용이사 공사석 550315-1***** 인천	457.	1345-4	상토과	子自为证	J-기구 - [블리 - [롯트 - 현래모닝 -	444444
301-865						

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·번조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00006200641584290010910105213601B9DABFERC1F819670917 1 발생일:2009/10/28

발급확인변호 4549 AAKI HZHZ - 1/3 -

등기변호 009454 2006 년 04 월 17 일 중임 2006 년 04 월 19 일 등기 대표이사 검시적 550315-1****** 충청남도 아산시 음봉면 덕지리 580 더샆레이크사이드아파트 107 2007 년 01 월 30 일 주소변경 2007 년 07 월 11 일 동기 2009 년 04 월 17 일 2009 년 04 월 28 일 F7] 이사 진도장 671223~1***** 2005 년 06 월 14 일 취임 2005 년 06 월 18 일 등기 2008 년 06 월 14 일 2008 년 09 월 30 8 동기 공사 강화자 570101~2***** 2005 년 06 월 14 일 취임 2005 년 06 월 18 일 등기 2008 년 03 월 28 열 중임 2008 년 04 월 07 91 풍기 2009 년 04 월 17 일 사임 2009 년 04 월 28 일 뚱기 이사 이런 711123~1***** 2008 년 06 월 14 일 취임 2008 년 09 월 30 😭 동기 감사 김영딕 560630-1***** 2009 년 04 월 17 일 취임 2009 년 04 월 28 24 동기

전 환 사 했

제1회 전환사체 2005년 5월 11일 전부 주식전환

주식 매수 선택권

- 1. 회사는 상법 제340조의 2 제3항의 규정에 따라 주주총회의 특별결의로 발행주식 총수의 100분의 10 범위안에서 대통령령이 정하는 한도까지 회사의 설립과 경영, 기술혁신 등에 기여 하였거나 기여 할 능력을 갖춘 회사의 임직원에게 주식매수선택권을 부여 할 수 있다.
- 2. 회사는 제1항의 규정에도 불구하고 증권거래법상의 최대주주, 주요주주 및 그 특수관계인 에게는 주식매수선택권을 부여 할 수 없다. 다만, 회사의 임원이 팀으로써 특수관계인에 해당하게 된 자(그 임원이 계열회사의 비상근임원인 차를 포함한다.)에게는 주식매수선택권을 보여 할 수 있다.
- 3. 회사는 주식메수선택권을 다음 각 호의 1에 정한 방법으로 부여한다.
- 1) 주식매수선택권의 행사가적으로 새로이 기명식 보통주식(또는 기명식 우선주식)을 발행하여 교부하는 방법
- 2) 주식매수선택권의 행사가적으로 기명식 보통주식(또는 기명식 우선주식)의 자기 주식을 교 부하는 방법
- 3) 주식매수선택권의 행사가액과 시가와의 차액을 현금 또는 차기주식으로 교부하는 방법
- 4. 주식매수선택권을 부여하는 임직원의 수는 계직하는 임직원의 100분의 90을 초과 할 수 없고, 임원 또는 직원 1일에 대하여 부여하는 주식매수선택권은 발행주식총수의 100분의 10을 초과 할 수 없다.
- 5. 주식매수선택권을 행사 할 주식의 1주당 행사가격은 다음 각 호의 가격 이상으로 한다. 주 식매수선택권을 부여 한 후 그 행사가격을 조정하는 경우에도 또한 같다.
- 1) 새로이 주식을 발행하여 교부하는 경우에는 다음 각 목의 가격 중 높은 금액
- 가, 주식메수선택권의 부여일을 기준으로 증권거래법 시행병 제84조의 9 제2항 제1호의 규정을 준용하여 평가한 당해 주식의 시가

발급확인변호 4549-AARI-HZHZ

00006200641584290010910105213601B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2009/10/28

- 2/3 -



등기번호

009454

- 나, 궁해 주식의 권면액
- 2) 제1호 이외의 경우에는 제1호 가목의 규정에 의하여 평가한 당해 주식의 시가
- 6. 주식메수선택권은 이를 부여하는 주주총회 질의일로부터 3년이 정과한 날로부터 6년내에 행사 할 수 있다.
- 7. 다음 각 호의 1에 해당되는 경우에는 이사회의 겉의로 주식매수선택권의 부여를 취소 한 수 있다.
- 1) 당해 임직원이 주식매수선택권을 부여 받은 후 임의로 퇴임하거나 퇴직 한 경우
- 2. 당해 임직원이 고의 또는 파실로 회사에 중대한 손례를 끼친 경우
- 3. 기타 주식배수선택권부여 계약에서 정한 취소 사유가 발생한 경우
- 8. 주식메수선택권을 부여 받은 자는 제1항의 결의얼로부터 2년 이상 제임 또는 재직하여야 권리를 행사 할 수 있다. 다만, 제1항의 결의일로부터 2년 내에 사망하거나 정년으로 인한 퇴임 또는 퇴직 기타 본인의 귀획사유가 아닌 사유로 퇴임 또는 퇴직한 자는 그 행사기간동안 주식매수선택권을 행사 할 수 있다.
- 9. 주식메수선택권의 행사로 인하여 발행한 신주에 대한 이익의 배당에 관하여는 정관 제46조의 규정을 준용한다.

회사성립연월일

2003 년 04 월 17 일

등기기폭의 개설 사유 및 연월일

2007년 11월 27일 충청남도 아산시 배방면 세출리 165(오)로부터 본점이견

_2007 년 11 월 28 일 등기

수수표 800원 영수현

----이하여 베 ----

- 관할등기소 : 대전지방법원 천안지원 등기과 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 지점·기태인에 관한 사항의 기제를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2009년 10월 28일 법원행정처 동기정보중앙관리소

- 전산운영책임관[종

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 통기사항입니다. * 동기사항증명서는 걸려로 총력 가능한 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 4549-AAKI-HZHZ

90006200641584290010910105213601B9DABFERC1F819670917 1 型例是:2009/10/28

- 3/3 -

Corporation Register

Certificate of matters required to be registered
(Including Cancellation Matters)

[for being presented]

No. of Registry: 009454

Registration no: 164811-0026753

Firm Name: CMS TECHNOLOGY INC.

NANOCMS CO., LTD.

(Amended on April 17, 2009 and registered on April 28, 2009)

Main Office: Industrial Complex#4, 8-5 Block, Mosi-ri, Jiksan-eup ,Cheonan-si,

Chungcheongnam do, Korea

Industrial Complex#4,8-5 Block, Mosi-ri , Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu,

Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Korea

(Changed by Administrative District Reorganization on June 23, 2008 and registered on June 27, 2008)

281 Moshi-Ri, Jicksan-Eup, Cheonan-Si, Chungcheonnam-Do, Korea

(Amended on May 11, 2009 and registered on May 13, 2009.)

Notification: Reported in SEOUL NEWSPAPER, a daily newspaper published in Seoul.

Par Value of Stock: 500 won

Total of Stocks To Be Issued: 10,000,000 stocks

Total of Issued Stocks: 2,118,000 stocks (common stock)

Total Amount of Capital: 1,059,000,000 won

* Purpose of Business

- 1. Manufacture of Electronic Materials
- 2. Wholesale and Retail Trade of Electronic Materials
- 3. Trade Business
- 4. All kinds of Business Incidental to every Item

- 5. Other Manufacture
- 6. Related Industries of Renewable Alternative Energy (September 30, 2008 added and September 30, 2008 Registered)
- 7. Related Industries of Optical Science (September 30, 2008 added and September 30, 2008 Registered)

* Regarding Executive Director

Director: KIM, Si-Seok (ID No.550315-1*****)

Reappointment Date : April 17, 2006 Date of Registry : April 19, 2006

Inside Director: KIM, Si-Seok (ID No.550315-1*****)

Reappointment Date : April 17, 2009 Date of Registry : April 28, 2009

Director: GO, Jae In (ID No.580712-1*****)

Reappointment Date : April 17, 2006 Date of Registry : April 19, 2006

Inside Director: GO, Jae In (ID No.580712-1*****)

Reappointment Date : April 17, 2009 Date of Registry : April 28, 2009

Representative: KIM, Si-Seok (ID No.550315-1*****)

Address: 305-805 Hyundai Morning, 1st Block 1st Lot, Seochang Land Readjustment

Gigu, Seochang-dong, Namdong-gu, Incheon, Korea

Reappointment Date : April 17, 2006 Date of Registry : April 19, 2006

Representative: KIM, Si-Seok (ID No.550315-1*****)

Address: 107-501 The Sharp Lakeside Apt., Deokji-ri, Eumbong-myeon, Asan-si,

Chungcheongnam-do, Korea

(Changed on January 30, 2007 and registered on July 11, 2007)

Reappointment Date : April 17, 2009 Date of Registry : April 28, 2009

Director: KIM, Do Jin (ID No.671223-1*****)

Inauguration Date : June 14, 2005 Date of Registry : June 18, 2005 Retirement Date : June 14, 2008

Date of Registry: September 30, 2008

Inspection Commissioner: KIM, Hui Ja (ID No.570101 2*****)

Inauguration Date: June 14, 2005

Date of Registry: June 18, 2005
Reappointment Date: March 28, 2008
Date of Registry: April 07, 2008
Resignation Date: April 17, 2009
Date of Registry: April 28, 2009

Director: LEE, Hyeon (ID No.711123-1*****)

Inauguration Date: June 14, 2008

Date of Registry: September 30, 2008

Inspection Commissioner: KIM, Yeong Deok (ID No.560630-1*****)

Inauguration Date: April 17, 2009 Date of Registry: April 28, 2009

* Convertible Bond

All convertible bond is converted into stocks on May 11, 2005

*STOCK OPTION

1. A company may grant stock options to its employees who have contributed or will contribute to the foundation, management, technical innovation and the like of the company up to the boundaries determined by the presidential decree within a range of ten hundredth (10/100) of the gross number of issued stocks through the special resolution at shareholder meeting according to the requirements satisfying the 340 (2) 3 of the Commercial Law.

2. In spite of the provision of the Article 1, a company may grant no stock options to major shareholders, main shareholders and their related parties in the Securities and Exchange Act. However, the company may grant stock options to persons who become a related party by becoming an executive member in the company (including persons who are part-time executives of its affiliates).

3. A company may grant stock options according to one of the following specifics, including:

1). Newly issuing and transferring a registered ordinary stock (or a registered preferred stock) at an exercise price of the stock options.

2) Transferring a treasury stock of a registered ordinary stock (or a registered preferred

stock) at an exercise price of the stock options.

3). Transferring the difference between the exercise price and running price of the stock

options in the form of cash or treasury stock.

4. The number of employees who are endowed with the stock options should not exceed

90/100 of employees who work in office, and the stock option who is granted to one

executive or staff member should not exceed 10/100 of the gross amount of the issued

stocks.

5. At exercising the stock option, a exercise price of one stock is set to more than a price

defined in each Article, as follows. After the granting of the stock option, the price of the

stock option is set in the same manner.

1) Higher price in prices set in the following items A and B when stocks are newly issued

and transferred.

A. The running price of corresponding stocks as evaluated pursuant to the provisions

of Article 84 (9) 2-1 of the Enforcement Decree of the Securities and Exchange Act from the

grant date of the stock option

B. The face value of corresponding stocks

2) The running price of corresponding stocks as evaluated according to the provision of the

items A of the Article 1 in the case of exception of the preceding article.

6. The stock options may be exercised within a range of 6 years after the date of 3 years

from the date of the resolution at shareholder meeting where the company grants the stock

options.

7. A company may cancel the granting of the stock options through the resolution of a board

of directors in the case that it corresponds to one of the following articles:

1) A corresponding employee resigns or retires voluntarily after he is endowed with the

stock options.

2) A corresponding employee causes serious damage to the company by intention or due to

4

PATENT

his gross negligence.

3) Other cancellation causes as defined in a written stock option contract occur.

8. A person who is endowed with the stock options may exercise the right when he is

reappointed or is in office for at least 2 years from the resolution date as defined in the

Article 1. However, a person who dies within 2 years from the resolution date of the

Article 1 or resins or retires due to age, or who resins or retires due to causes irrelevant to

his own mistakes may exercise the stock options during his exercise period for the stock

options.

9. The provisions of the Article 46 of association should apply mutatis mutandis in the case

of a dividend on the newly issued stocks, which occurs from the exercising of the stock

option.

Date of Establishment of Corporation: April 17, 2003

Reason of Registry Record and Change of address of Main Office

The Main office was moved from former address "165 Sechul-ri, Baebang-eup, Asan-si,

Chungcheongnam-do, Korea" on November 27, 2007.

Date of Registry: November 28, 2007

Stamp ₩800

Registry Section, Cheoan Branch, Dajeon District Court

Commercial Registry Public Servant:

This is to certify that this register has the same contents as the contents of the Certificate of

matters.

Date of Issuance: October 28, 2009 the Office of Court Administration

Computation Operating Responsible Servant / S

5

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned, hereby swear that I am knowledgeable in the English language and in the language in which the below-identified Corporation Register is written, and that the English translation is a true and complete translation of the certified copy of the Corporation Register to the best of my knowledge and belief.

November 16, 2009

Name: JUNG, Byoung-Jin

Address: 106-1005 Gaebong Hanjin Apt., Gaebong 3-dong

Guro-gu, Seoul, Korea

REEL: 023906 FRAME: 0968